## **Nehru Memorial Museum and Library**

Supplementary Memorandum of Understanding between the Ministry of Culture, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi and The Nehru Memorial Museum and Library, Teen Murti House, New Delhi for the Financial Year 2014-2015

This agreement made this 4<sup>th</sup> day of June 2014 between the Ministry of Culture, as the First Party and the Nehru Memorial Museum and Library an organization under the Ministry of Culture, hereinafter called the Second Party.

Whereas the both the parties have entered into a Memorandum of Understanding on 29<sup>th</sup> day of April 2014 for the Financial Year 2014-2015.

Whereas this is a Supplementary MOU to the above-said Memorandum of Understanding.

Whereas the following three points are added to the **Para Number 5 General** in the original Memorandum of Undertaking:

- i) Quarterly Progress Report of its activities which will also cover all the aspects included in the original Memorandum of Undertaking will be submitted by the NMML to the Ministry of Culture.
- ii) The Joint Secretary of the Ministry of Culture who is in-charge of the NMML will conduct Half-Yearly Review of the progress reported by the NMML and would submit a report to the Secretary (Culture) for his consideration.
- iii) The NMML will ensure compliance of the Rajbhasha Policy of the Government of India.

Signature on behalf of MOC	Signature on behalf of the organization	
(Joint Corptomy Libraries)	Director NMMI	
(Joint Secretary, Libraries)	Director, NMML	